
*Provisional* Results of the 2013 Martin Egan 10KM Road Race 
Pos Num Time Name Club Category 

1 10 33:04 Kenneth Rodgers St Johns MS 
2 31 35:07 Conor Dolan Unattached MS 
3 48 35:56 Mike Cunningham Moreabbey Milers MS 
4 39 36:10 Ciaran Diviney Crusaders AC M40 
5 2 36:39 Eddie Lynch Athlone M50 
6 26 36:52 Pat Sherry Unattached M40 
7 24 36:59 David Lyons Ennis Track MS 
8 1 39:30 Bernard Mulkerrins   MS 
9 5 39:47 Iggy Landers Shanaglish M50 

10 37 40:44 Dara Williams South Galway AC MS 
11 43 41:09 Grainne Ní Ualiacháin Galway City Harriers FS 
12 15 41:25 Brendan Mulcair   M40 
13 75 41:28 Tom Mackey Kilmurry Ibrickane/North Clare M50 
14 11 41:37 Paul McDonagh Maree AC M40 
15 14 41:49 Donal Walsh South Galway AC MS 
16 12 41:54 Andrew Talbot Clare River Harriers M60 
17 51 41:59 Cathal McCormack   MS 
18 29 43:59 Liam Nolan South Galway AC M40 
19 64 44:59 Amy O'Grady   FS 
20 28 46:01 Michelle Lynch Galway City Harriers FS 
21 30 46:08 Conor Madden   M40 
22 50 46:29 John Smith   MS 
23 42 46:36 Anne Murray   F40 
24 55 47:03 Bernard Harte South Galway AC MS 
25 20 47:20 Deirdre O'Farrell   FS 
26 16 47:56 Peter Deegan   M50 
27 104 48:00 Francis McDermott   MS 
28 32 48:08 Mickey Carey   MS 
29 49 48:12 Kilian Forde   M50 
30 68 48:12 Ailish Whelan   FS 
31 19 48:20 Aideen de Paor Galway City Harriers FS 
32 65 49:56 Lorraine Mulkerrins   FS 
33 70 49:58 Danny Fahy   M40 
34 59 50:47 Sharon Prendergast South Galway AC F40 
35 8 50:54 Alan Kenny South Galway AC M40 
36 45 51:17 Mairead Moylan South Galway AC F50 
37 58 51:24 Brian Corbett   MS 
38 18 51:56 Anthony Murray   M40 
39 47 52:43 Peter Minihane   M40 
40 7 53:26 Mags Kenny South Galway AC F40 
41 69 55:35 Breda Hehir-Fahy   F40 
42 23 55:52 Olive Harte South Galway AC FS 
43 25 56:31 Lorraine Morrissey Craughwell AC FS 
44 17 56:32 Kieran O'Leary Craughwell AC M60 
45 36 56:32 Bernie Williams South Galway AC FS 
46 13 56:45 Óisin Regan   MJ 
47 67 58:10 Dermot Connolly   MS 



48 41 58:42 Marie Doyle   F40 
49 66 58:47 Micky Hanley   M40 
50 27 1:00:51 Sharon Lee South Galway AC F40 
51 38 1:02:04 Niamh Moylette South Galway AC FS 
52 54 1:02:18 Karine Ryan   F40 
53 53 1:02:21 Jenni McGuire   F40 
54 999 1:02:46 UNK UNK   MS 
55 6 1:06:19 Teresa McDermott   FS 
56 33 1:07:08 Marie Keehan   FS 
57 34 1:07:09 Owen Rohan   MS 
58 103 1:07:36 Claire O'Flynn   FS 
59 9 1:22:37 Michael Cullinan   MS 
60 40 1:23:34 Gwen Moylette   FS 
61 71 FNSHD Paddy Fahy   M40 
62 46 FNSHD Kayleigh Mahon   FJ 
63 3 FNSHD Michael Helly   M60 
64 4 FNSHD Mary Helly   F50 
65 44 FNSHD Catherine O'Riordan   F50 
66 56 FNSHD Claire Mahon   FS 
67 57 FNSHD Lorraine Mahon   FS 
68 60 FNSHD Olive Duffy   FS 
69 61 FNSHD Siobhain Duffy   FS 
70 52 FNSHD Liz McGuane   FS 

 



 

Prizes for the 2013 Martin Egan 10KM Road Race 
Num Time Name Club 

Senior Men 
1st 10 33:04 Kenneth Rodgers St Johns 
2nd 31 35:07 Conor Dolan Unattached 
3rd 48 35:56 Mike Cunningham Moreabbey Milers 

Senior 
Women 
1st 43 41:09 Grainne Ní Ualiacháin Galway City Harriers 
2nd 64 44:59 Amy O'Grady   
3rd 28 46:01 Michelle Lynch Galway City Harriers 

Men Over 40 
1st 39 36:10 Ciaran Diviney Crusaders AC 

 Men Over 50 
1st 2 36:39 Eddie Lynch Athlone 

 Men Over 60 
1st 12 41:54 Andrew Talbot Clare River Harriers 

 Men Junior 
1st 13 56:45 Óisin Regan   

 Men Local 
1st 39 36:10 Ciaran Diviney Crusaders AC 

 Women Over 
40 
1st 59 50:47 Sharon Prendergast South Galway AC 

 Women Over 
50 
1st 45 51:17 Mairead Moylan South Galway AC 

Women Junior 
1st 46 FNSHD Kayleigh Mahon   

Women Local 
1st 68 48:12 Ailish Whelan   

 


